City of Waukesha, Wisconsin

Ordinance	No.	2024	_
------------------	-----	------	---

An Ordinance Re-Creating Section 8.19 of the Waukesha Municipal Code, Regarding Massage Businesses

The Common Council of the City of Waukesha do ordain as follows:

Section 1. Section 8.19 of the Waukesha Municipal Code, previously repealed and its number reserved, is hereby re-created to read in its entirety as follows:

8.19 Massage Businesses.

- (1) No individual shall engage in any activity for which a license is required under Wis. Stat. §460.02 unless that individual is licensed as required by Wis. Stat. §460.02.
- (2) No person shall employ or contract the services of an individual for which a license is required under Wis. Stat. §460.02 unless that individual is licensed as required by Wis. Stat. §460.02.
- (3) Violations of this section shall result in a forfeiture of not more than \$1,000.00 for each separate offense. Each day of a continued violation shall be a separate offense.

Section 2. All ordinances, or portions of ordinances, inconsistent with this ordinance are hereby repealed.

Section 3. This Ordinance shall be effect	tive the day after its publication.
Passed the day of December, 202	24.
Shawn N. Reilly, Mayor	Attest: Linda Gourdoux, City Clerk